#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Island Boulevard Holdings, LLC		10/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acqualina Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Island Blvd., PH2	
City:	Williams Island	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33160	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4180870	THE MANSIONS AT ACQUALINA
Registration Number:	3536044	Α
Registration Number:	3610921	ACQUALINA
Registration Number:	1790654	WILLIAMS ISLAND REALTY
Registration Number:	1469995	WILLIAMS ISLAND THE FLORIDA RIVIERA
Registration Number:	1480119	WILLIAMS ISLAND THE FLORIDA RIVIERA
Registration Number:	1469994	WILLIAMS ISLAND
Registration Number:	1471018	WILLIAMS ISLAND
Serial Number:	86434153	THE WORLD'S FINEST RESIDENCES
Serial Number:	86214564	AQ BY ACQUALINA
Serial Number:	86214533	AQ BY ACQUALINA
Serial Number:	86427291	THE ESTATES AT ACQUALINA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127045987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046125

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Troutman Sanders LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0639 900319523

**Address Line 1:** 600 Peachtree St., NE STE 5200

Address Line 2: cc TM DKT CLK (KMZ)

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357009.000500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /kmz/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IBHName Change (to Acqualina Grp) 2014 10 22#page1.tif source=IBHName Change (to Acqualina Grp) 2014 10 22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0640

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISLAND BOULEVARD

HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISLAND BOULEVARD

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "ACQUALINA GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2367501 8100

141316200

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1800523

DATE: 10-22-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0641

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 10/21/2014 FILED 12:39 PM 10/21/2014 SRV 141316200 - 2367501 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ISLAND BOULEVARD HOLDINGS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ISLAND BOULEVARD HOLDINGS, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ACQUALINA GROUP, LLC"

Executed on October 21, 2014

RECORDED: 03/24/2015

By: <u>/s/ Richard Feldman</u>
Richard Feldman, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0642